
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Watts, Darrick (1)
Loss: Munns, Charles (1)
HBP: Watts, Darrick
PB: Ridgels, Brandon, Hijaz, Cole, Liburd, James, Koehler, Christopher, Jones, Josh, Vazquez, Isaiah, Perkins, Zachary, Hughes, Hunter,
Johnson, Trevor, Robinson, Hunter, Reynolds, Zach
 
Start: 15:00   Time: 15:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tabor (Kan.) 1 1 3 3 6 1 0 15 16 0
McPherson (Kan.) 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 5 8 2

Tabor (Kan.)  -vs- McPherson (Kan.) 2021-04-06 at ,

Tabor (Kan.) 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Isenhour, Robert cf 5 4 4 2 0 0 0
Johnson, Matt ss 3 3 2 2 2 0 0
Weems, Kelsey 1b 4 2 2 4 1 1 0
    Jones, Josh 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aguilar, Leo c 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Ridgels, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Witkowski, Joey 2b 5 2 3 2 0 1 0
Girard, Drake 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Schafer, Tanyon lf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Vasquez, III, Rodolfo rf 4 2 2 3 0 1 0
Liburd, James dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hijaz, Cole 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Watts, Darrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Koehler, Christopher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 15 16 13 5 6 0

2B: Johnson, Matt (1); Aguilar, Leo (1); Isenhour, Robert (1);
Weems, Kelsey (1); Vasquez, III, Rodolfo (1)
HR: Isenhour, Robert (1); Weems, Kelsey (1); Witkowski, Joey (1);
Vasquez, III, Rodolfo (1)
SB: Johnson, Matt (1); Isenhour, Robert (1); Weems, Kelsey (1)

McPherson (Kan.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Perez, Kris cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Pearson, Jake 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Johnson, Trevor c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Hughes, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lux, Kyle rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Canar, James 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Robinson, Hunter dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nelson, Noah 1b 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Bond, Malik lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wood, Tyler ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Munns, Charles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Perkins, Zachary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reynolds, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vazquez, Isaiah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 8 4 1 6 0

HR: Nelson, Noah (2); Pearson, Jake (1)
SB: Perez, Kris (1)
HBP: Perez, Kris (1)
E: Canar, James (1); Bond, Malik (1)

Tabor (Kan.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Watts, Darrick (W, 1) 6.0 7 4 4 1 5 2 0 1 0 25 26 4 4 93
Koehler, Christopher 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 19
Totals 8 5 5 1 6 2 0 1 0 29 30 5 4 112

McPherson (Kan.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Munns, Charles (L, 1) 3.0 6 5 5 1 2 0 1 0 0 14 15 1 3 53
Perkins, Zachary 1.2 7 8 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 12 14 1 1 50
Reynolds, Zach 1.1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 0 24
Vazquez, Isaiah 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 23
Totals 16 15 14 5 6 0 1 0 0 36 41 3 4 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tabor (Kan.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Robert Isenhour homered(1), over the left field fence on a 1-1 count 0 0
Matt Johnson flied out to right-center(9) 0 0
Kelsey Weems struck out swinging 0 0
Leo Aguilar grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Kris PEREZ hit by pitch 0 0
Kris PEREZ advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 0
Jake PEARSON struck out looking 0 0
Trevor JOHNSON grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0
Kris PEREZ advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 0
Kris PEREZ Scored 0 1
Kyle LUX singled to right-center 0 1
James CANAR singled, up the middle 0 1
Kyle LUX advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 1
Hunter ROBINSON grounded out to second(4-3) 0 1

Tabor (Kan.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Joey Witkowski homered(1), over the left field fence on a 0-1 count 0 1
Drake Girard singled down the LF line 0 1
Tanyon Schafer grounded into a (4-6-3) double play 0 1
Rodolfo Vasquez, III struck out swinging 0 1

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Noah NELSON flied out to right-center(9) 0 1
Malik BOND flied out to right(9) 0 1
Tyler WOOD singled, thru the hole at SS 0 1
Kris PEREZ struck out swinging 0 1

Tabor (Kan.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
James Liburd grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 1
Robert Isenhour singled to shallow right 0 1
Matt Johnson doubled down the LF line 0 1
Robert Isenhour Scored, on the batted ball 1 1
Kelsey Weems reached on a walk 1 1
Leo Aguilar lined out to left-center(7) 1 1
Joey Witkowski singled to right 1 1
Matt Johnson Scored, on the batted ball 2 1
Kelsey Weems advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 1
Kelsey Weems Scored 3 1
Joey Witkowski advanced to second 3 1
Drake Girard grounded out to short(6-3) 3 1

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Jake PEARSON popped out to the foul territory behind home plate(1) 3 1
Trevor JOHNSON reached on a walk 3 1
HUGHES pinch running for JOHNSON 3 1
Kyle LUX struck out swinging 3 1
James CANAR popped out to the foul territory behind home plate(3) 3 1



Tabor (Kan.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
JOHNSON came in to play C, HUGHES goes out 3 1
PERKINS now in to pitch, replacing MUNNS 3 1
Tanyon Schafer grounded out to short(6-3) 3 1
Rodolfo Vasquez, III homered(1), over the left field fence on a 1-0 count 3 1
James Liburd struck out swinging 3 1
Robert Isenhour bunted and reached on a base hit 3 1
Matt Johnson reached on a walk 3 1
Robert Isenhour advanced to second 3 1
Robert Isenhour advanced to third, on a stolen base 3 1
Matt Johnson advanced to second, on a stolen base 3 1
Kelsey Weems doubled to left-center 3 1
Robert Isenhour Scored, on the batted ball 4 1
Matt Johnson Scored, on the batted ball 5 1
Leo Aguilar flied out to shallow center(8) 5 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Hunter ROBINSON grounded out to short(6-3) 5 1
Noah NELSON homered(7) down the LF line on a 3-2 count 5 1
Malik BOND flied out to center(8) 5 1
Tyler WOOD lined out to first(3) 5 1

Tabor (Kan.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Joey Witkowski singled to third 5 1
Drake Girard struck out swinging 5 1
Tanyon Schafer reached on a walk 5 1
Joey Witkowski advanced to second 5 1
Joey Witkowski advanced to third 5 1
Tanyon Schafer advanced to second 5 1
Rodolfo Vasquez, III doubled down the LF line 5 1
Joey Witkowski Scored, on the batted ball 6 1
Tanyon Schafer Scored, on the batted ball 7 1
Rodolfo Vasquez, III advanced to third, on Malik BOND's bobble(E7) 7 1
James Liburd popped out to the 3rd base foul territory(5) 7 1
Robert Isenhour doubled down the RF line 7 1
Rodolfo Vasquez, III Scored, on the batted ball 8 1
Matt Johnson singled to shallow right-center 8 1
Robert Isenhour Scored, on the batted ball 9 1
REYNOLDS now in to pitch, replacing PERKINS 9 1
Kelsey Weems hit a 2 run home run(2), over the left field fence on a 2-1 count 9 1
Matt Johnson Scored, on the batted ball 10 1
Leo Aguilar doubled to center 10 1
Ridgels pinch running for Aguilar 10 1
Joey Witkowski lined out to left(7) 10 1

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Aguilar came in to play C, Ridgels goes out 10 1
Kris PEREZ singled to short 10 1
Jake PEARSON lined out to right(9) 10 1
Trevor JOHNSON reached first on the fielder's choice 10 1
Kris PEREZ was forced out(5-4) 10 1
HUGHES pinch running for JOHNSON 10 1
Hunter HUGHES advanced to second 10 1
Kyle LUX struck out swinging 10 1

Tabor (Kan.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
JOHNSON came in to play C, HUGHES goes out 10 1



Drake Girard singled, thru the hole at 2nd base 10 1
Tanyon Schafer reached on a walk 10 1
Drake Girard advanced to second 10 1
Rodolfo Vasquez, III reached first on the fielder's choice 10 1
Drake Girard advanced to third, on the batted ball 10 1
Drake Girard Scored, on James CANAR's wild throw(E4) 11 1
Tanyon Schafer was forced out(6-4) 11 1
Hijaz pinch hitting for Liburd 11 1
Cole Hijaz reached first on the fielder's choice 11 1
Rodolfo Vasquez, III was forced out(5-4) 11 1
Robert Isenhour flied out to right-center(8) 11 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Hijaz moves to DH 11 1
James CANAR flied out to left(7) 11 1
Hunter ROBINSON singled, thru the hole at SS 11 1
Noah NELSON hit a 2 run home run(8) to center on a 1-0 count 11 1
Hunter ROBINSON Scored, on the batted ball 11 2
Malik BOND struck out looking 11 2
Tyler WOOD grounded out, up the middle(4) 11 2

Tabor (Kan.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
VAZQUEZ now in to pitch, replacing REYNOLDS 11 2
Matt Johnson reached on a walk 11 2
Kelsey Weems reached first on the fielder's choice 11 2
Matt Johnson was forced out(3-6) 11 2
Kelsey Weems advanced to second, on a stolen base 11 2
Leo Aguilar struck out looking 11 2
Kelsey Weems advanced to third, on defense's indifference 11 2
Joey Witkowski struck out swinging 11 2

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Koehler now in to pitch, replacing Watts 11 2
Jones came in to play 1B, Weems goes out 11 2
Kris PEREZ popped out to second(4) 11 2
Jake PEARSON homered(8), over the left field fence on a 1-0 count 11 2
Trevor JOHNSON struck out swinging 11 2
Kyle LUX flied out to center(8) 11 2


